\$40,00 12342828

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mirco Walther	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirco Walther
Street Address:	139 Malibu Court
City:	Thunder Bay, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P7K 1C3

Name:	Uli Walther
Street Address:	1065 Foxborough Place
City:	Thunder Bay,Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P7J 0A1

Name:	Gerda Walther
Street Address:	1065 Foxborough Place
City:	Thunder Bay, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P7J 0A1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12342828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0279

500828222

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: amk@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M. Kagen/NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMK-76-124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan M. Kagen

Total Attachments: 4

source=76-124asn#page1.tif

source=76-124asn#page2.tif

source=76-124asn#page3.tif

source=76-124asn#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Mirco Walther (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is 139 Malibu

Court, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7K 1C3, Canada, has made one or more inventions which are the

subject of United States Patent Application 12/342,828 filed on December 23, 2008 entitled "Self-

Counter-Sinking Screw With Circumferential Cutters" and a Canadian Patent Application

No. 2,647,663 filed December 19, 2008 for the same invention (hereinafter "the Patent

Applications");

And Whereas

Mirco Walther, 139 Malibu Court, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7K 1C3, Canada;

Uli Walther, 1065 Foxborough Place, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7J 0A1, Canada; and

Gerda Walther, 1065 Foxborough Place, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7J 0A1, Canada

(hereinafter "the Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to

the Patent Applications, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to the Assignees, all its right, title and interest, in Canada and the United States of

America, and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent

Applications, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations

thereof, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Applications in any

country or jurisdiction, including all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents

which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including

all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the

said Assignees to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely

as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not

been made;

And the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees without further consideration, to communicate with Assignees, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, its successors and assigns.

And the Assignor hereby covenants that he/she/it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

And the Assignor and the Assignees hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Agreement suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED a	t Thunder Bay (City/Town)		is <u>164</u> da (Day)	ny of March, (Month)	2009.	
Ever /	Witness)	lv				
EVCI (Name of Wi	Puderb contracts Please Prin	ech_		Mirco Walthe	Walter .	

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Mirco Walther, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness	Eva Pudori	badi	_Signature of Witness	Evoi	Puc	<u>Asbael</u> r
Address	Riverdale	Rd,	Thunder Bay	, ON	P7J	1N3

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Ag	reement.
SIGNED at Thunder Bay, Canada, this / 6 day (City/Town) (Country) (Day) Cue full (City/Town) (Signature of Witness) Eva fuller (City/Town) (Name of Witness Please Print)	of March, 2009. (Month) Mircs Walther Mirco Walther
The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Ag	reement.
SIGNED at Thunder Bay, Canada, this / 6th day (City/Town) (Country) (Day)	of <u>March</u> , 2009. (Month)
(Signature of Witness) Eva Puderbach (Name of Witness Please Print)	Wi Walther
The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Ag	,
SIGNED at Thunder Bay, Canada, this 16th day (City/Town) (Country) (Day)	of / Narch, 2009. (Month)
Ever Puch Sciell (Signature of Witness) Eva Puche back (Name of Witness Please Print)	Anda Caller Gerda Walther

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA)
)
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)

I, BRUCE E. MORGAN, of the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the document hereto annexed with a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment from Mirco Walther to Mirco Walther, Uli Walther and Gerda Walther of all its interests in the patent applications listed therein, including United States Patent Application No. 12/342,828, filed December 23, 2008.

AND I HEREBY CERTIFY that the said annexed document is a true copy of the original document.

DATED at the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, this 24th day of March, 2009.

A NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, CANADA

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 04/07/2009